## Town of Mishicot Notice of Town Board Meeting and Agenda

The Town Board of the Town of Mishicot, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for Monday, November 4, 2024, at 7:00 PM. The public meeting will be held at the Town Hall, 710 N. State St., Mishicot. Agenda is as follows:

- [1] Call Meeting to Order
- [2] Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- [3] Approval of Minutes of October 7, 2024, Town Board Meeting
- [4] Approval of November 4, 2024 Agenda as Printed
- [5] Correspondence
- [6] Public Input
- [7] Replacement or Repair of the Recycling Bins at the Transfer Station
- [8] Samz Road BIL Funding Project Update
- [9] Levy Exceedance Request Review of Time Line and Meeting Preparation
- [10] Update on the Phragmites Program
- [11] Adoption of Budget Resolution 2024-3 to Amend 2024 Budget
- [12] Review Tax Bill Insert Letter
- [13] Discussion and Possible Action
  - Junk Complaint on N. Sunset
  - Person Living in Camper on Saxonburg Road
- [14] Budget Hearing, Special Town Meeting of the Electors & Special Town Board Meeting Monday, November 18, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.at the Mishicot Town Hall 710 N. State St.
- [15] Board of Review November 14, 2024
- [16] Maintenance Issues
- [17] Reports to the board: Danny, Jeff, Connie, Tammy, Dean, Robert, and Lee
- [18] Approve Financial Report
- [19] Motion to Pay the Bills
- [20] Items for next Board Meeting
- [21] Adjourn

Lee Stefaniak (920) 323-4358

Posted by Connie Tesarik the 30th day of October, 2024:

Good Times Town Hall Eis Implement Town Website: www.townofmishicot.org